

ADDENDUM 1: FOLLOW UP QUESTIONS and VISIT FOR RFB 64000

Question 1: Can you please specify the breaker and wiring size for a replacement?

Answer 1: The current breaker is a 250 amp that will need to be replaced. It will be the responsibility of the contractor to replace the breaker. As for the wiring size, we are not sure and don't want to give you the wrong information.

We will give all vendors the opportunity to come back to WVNET for a follow-up visit to check measurements, breaker size, wiring size, specs, etc. If you would like to come back to the building, please contact Philip Snitz at psnitz@staff.wvnet.edu or by phone at 304-225-0483 to make an appointment.

Question 2: Do you have any blueprints, spec books, and general information that you can send over regarding this project?

Answer 2: We don't have any blueprints, per se, but we do have a manual of the current CRAC unit you can look through if you come back for a follow up visit. You can find the general information in the bid itself which can be found on our website - [WVNET Bids - West Virginia Network \(WVNET\)](#)